February 2026 ODR-PSD029B-EN
Multi-Speed Air Conditioners and Heat Pumps
with WeatherGuard™ featuring ComfortSeek™
5TTX7024A
5TTX7036A
5TTX7048A
5TTX7060A
5TWX7024A

number is at 95°F outdoor air.
8 ODR-PSD029B-EN
Model Nomenclature
Outdoor Units
Digit 1 — Refrigerant Type
5 = R-454B
Digit 2 — Brand
T = Trane
Digit 3 — System Type
C = Cold Climate Heat Pump
T = AC
W = HP
Digit 4 — Product Family
A = Light Commercial
B = XB
R = Wire Top Grille
V = VSPD
X = WeatherGuard Top
Digit 5 — Nominal Rated SEER2
0 = 20 SEER2
3 = 13 SEER2
4 = 14 SEER2
5 = 15 SEER2
6 = 16 SEER2
7 = 17 SEER2
8 = 18 SEER2
Digit 6 — Field Connection
0 = Brazed
5 = Mechanical
X = Link™
Digit 7, 8 — Nominal Tonnage
12 = 1.0
18 = 1.5
19 = 1.5
24 = 2.0
25 = 2.0
30 = 2.5
31 = 2.5
36 = 3.0
37 = 3.0
42 = 3.5
43 = 3.5
48 = 4.0
49 = 4.0
60 = 5.0
61 = 5.0
72 = 6.0
Digit 9 — Major Design Change
AThru Z Mode = No F, I, 0
Digit 10 — Power Supply (Voltage/Phz/Hz)
1 = 200-208-230/1/60
3 = 200-230/3/60
4 = 460/3/60
5 = 400/3/60
A = 220-240/1/50
D = 380-415/3/50
Digit 11, 12, 13 — Other Functions
000 = Typical-no meaning
Digit 14 — Minor Design Change
AThru Z Mode = No F, I, 0